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Project Overview

= City Counclil approved
contract with IKE Smart City Iin
December 2017

* Projectidentified as a
component of SmartSA
program

= Agreements are partnerships
with VIA & National Park
Service



Kiosk Design

Stresat name and font -
Exterior color -

Material and finish -

Kinetic lighting color -

Two options for
interface design

Size, colar, and location
of city branding elements

- Size, color, and location
of IKE branding elements

Exterior spine color

Exterior spine
material and finish

Twa options for
interface design

Optional Emergency
Call button



Features & Functionality

020 @

) ESSERMTAL &
() EMERGENCY

ADA COMPLIANT MULTI-LINGUAL COMMUNICATION

FREE PUBLIC WI-FI & PEDESTRIAN

ANALYTICS COUNTER

AIR QUALITY
MONITOR




Digital Kiosk Locations - VIA

Centro Plaza Medical Kel-Lac Ingram Transit
Center Transit Center Center

Randolph Mary Louise Five
Transit Center Deco District Points



Digital Kiosk Locations - Missions

Mission Mission
San Jose Concepcion



Revenue Share with VIA (7 Kiosks)

VIA

Contract Year City of San Antonio

1

$4,759

$9,091
$16,427
$17,741

$19,100

$4,495

$8,108
$14,651
$15,823

$17,035



Recommendation

Staff recommends approval
of Memorandum of
Agreement with the
National Park Service and
an Interlocal Agreement
with VIA Metropolitan Transit
for the installation,
operation and
maintenance of digital
kiosks
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