# **Digital Kiosks Agreements**

City Council "A" Session - June 21, 2018

Presented by: Jose De La Cruz, Chief Innovation Officer





# **Project Overview**

- City Council approved contract with IKE Smart City in December 2017
- Project identified as a component of SmartSA program
- Agreements are partnerships with VIA & National Park Service

# **Kiosk Design**

Street name and font MAIN ST Exterior color Material and finish UNITED We don't just think globally We fly there Two options for interface design Size, color, and location of city branding elements Kinetic lighting color Size, color, and location ike of IKE branding elements





### **Features & Functionality**



# **Digital Kiosk Locations - VIA**



**Centro Plaza** 



Medical Center



Kel-Lac Transit Center



Ingram Transit Center



Randolph Transit Center



Mary Louise Deco District



Five Points

# **Digital Kiosk Locations - Missions**





#### Mission San Jose

#### Mission Concepcion

### Revenue Share with VIA (7 Kiosks)

Contract Year	City of San Antonio	VIA
1	\$4,759	\$4,495
2	\$9,091	\$8,108
3	\$16,427	\$14,651
4	\$17,741	\$15,823
5	\$19,100	\$17,035



### Recommendation

 Staff recommends approval of Memorandum of Agreement with the National Park Service and an Interlocal Agreement with VIA Metropolitan Transit for the installation, operation and maintenance of digital kiosks

# **Digital Kiosks Agreements**

City Council "A" Session - June 21, 2018

Presented by: Jose De La Cruz, Chief Innovation Officer

